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~ 
1 

2 Date ~/1/z3 
LD 1664 

(FihngNo S- ~oCO 

3 HEALTH AND HUMAN SERVICES 

4 Reproduced and distnbuted under the drrect10n of the Secretary of the Senate 

5 
1

STATE OF MAINE 

6 SENATE 

7 131ST LEGISLATURE 

8 FIRST SPECIAL SESSION 

9 COMMITTEE AMENDMENT "A "to SP 669, L D 1664, "An Act to Increase 
10 Rennbursement Under the General Assistance Program" 

11 Amend the bill by msertmg after sect10n 1 the followmg 

12 'Sec. 2. Appropriations and allocations. The followmg appropnations and 
13 allocations are made 

14 HEALTH AND HUMAN SERVICES, DEPARTMENT OF 

15 General Assistance -Reimbursement to Cities and Towns 0130 

16 Imtiative Provides fundmg for a 90% rennbursement rate for general assistance 
17 expenditures 

18 
19 
20 
21 

22 

GENERAL FUND 
All Other 

GENERAL FUND TOTAL 

2023-24 
$8,515,716 

$8,515,716 

2024-25 
$8,515,716 

$8,515,716 

23 Amend the bill by relettermg or renumbermg any nonconsecutive Part letter or sect10n 
24 number to read consecutively 

25 SUMMARY 

26 This amendment adds an appropnat10ns and allocations section 

27 FISCAL NOTE REQUIRED 

28 (See attached) 

Page 1 ~ 131LR0531(02) 
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Approved 05/31/23 .:k?ae.. 

131st MAINE LEGISLATURE 
LD 1664 LR 531(02) 

An Act to Increase Reimbursement Under the General Assistance Program 

Fiscal Note for BIii as Amended by Committee Amendment 'r-l" Cs, zoq\ 
Committee: Health and Human Services '/ 

Net Cost (Savings) 
General Fund 

Appropnations/Allocat10ns 
General Fund 

Fiscal DetaII and Notes 

Fiscal Note Required: Yes 

Fiscal Note 

FY 2023-24 

$8,515,716 

$8,515,716 

FY 2024-25 

$8,515,716 

$8,515,716 

Projections 
FY 2025-26 

$8,515,716 

$8,515,716 

ProJectJons 
FY 2026-27 

$8,515,716 

$8,515,110 

The bill mcludes annual General Fund appropnat10ns to the Department of Health and Human Services of $8,515,716 
begmnmg m fiscal year 2023-24 to mcrease the state reimbutsement rate fot general assistance expenditures from 
70% to 90% 
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